ADDENDUM THREE MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

This Addendum, which contains revisions to the Standard Form of Agreement between Owner and Architect, AIA Document B102-2017, dated August 15, 2022, between the parties listed herein and for the project listed herein, shall become an integral part of the Owner and Architect Agreement. Other requirements of the Owner and Architect Agreement shall remain as contained in the original executed agreement.

AGREEMENT made as of the Third Day of February in the year Two Thousand and Twenty-Five.

BETWEEN the Architect's client identified as the Owner:

Madison County Board of Supervisors 125 West North Street Canton, MS

And the Architect:

JH&H Architects/Planners/Interiors PA 1047 North Flowood Drive Flowood, MS

For the following Project: Madison County – Various Projects Madison County, Mississippi

THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT AGREEMENT IS HEREBY MODIFIED BY THIS ADDENDUM AS FOLLOWS:

ITEM 01:

ARTICLE 1, INITIAL INFORMATION, § 1.1: ADD the following project to this contract: "Madison County Justice Court Interior Improvements"

ITEM 02:

ARTICLE 6, SCOPE OF THE AGREEMENT, § 16.1: Compensation shall be based on hourly rates as defined in paragraph 8.4 This Addendum to the Owner and Architect Agreement referenced herein entered unto the date as indicated below.

Owner

(Signature)

Gerald Steen, President (Printed Name & Title)

Date: _____

Architect	
PAUL Baracter	(
(Signature)	

Paul J. Bagley, Principal_____ (Printed Name & Title)

Date: <u>1-21-25</u>